



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 768 of 1983

Ram Bharosey And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashutosh Upadhyay, R.S. Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. In compliance of order of this Court dated 14.01.2026, the C.J.M. Bareilly, vide letter dated 29.01.2029 (Flagged as "D"), has reported that appellant no.1, Ram Bharosey has died on 1.10.2025 and the notice has been served on appellant no.5 Ram Awatar personally.
2. In view of above, the criminal appeal in respect of appellant no.1, Ram Bharosey stands **dismissed** as abated.
3. As informed by learned counsel for the appellant, the paper-book is not ready.
4. Accordingly, the office is directed to prepare the paper-book and provide copy of the same to all the concerned as per Rules of this Court.
5. List this case for final hearing on 12.03.2026.

February 11, 2026

MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.)